<u> </u>	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	600160350106
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	TAL OS
	OSECRETAN ALLAHAS
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	09/11/0901039014 **43.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	· · ·
Office Use Only	N.C.
	C.COULLIETTE
	SEP 15 2009
	EXAMINER



2600 Maitland Center Pkwy. Suite 300 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 Tel: 407-740-8575 Fax: 407-740-0613 tmi@tminc.com

Florida Secretary of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Intellifiber Networks, Inc. f/k/a Elantic Telecom, Inc. Application for Amended Certificate of Authority

To Whom This May Concern:

Enclosed, please find the Application for Amended Certificate of Authority in duplicate filed on behalf of Intellifiber Networks, Inc. f/k/a Elantic Telecom, Inc. A check in the amount of \$43.75 is enclosed for the remittance of fees due.

Please confirm receipt of this filing by returning the extra copy of this letter and application and returning both to me in the envelope provided.

Questions regarding this filing may be addressed to the undersigned at 407-740-3035 or by email at <u>pmiller@tminc.com</u>. I thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerel

Phyllis Miller Assistant Manager, Compliance Reporting

Cc: Lee Grant – Intellifiber Networks, Inc. f/k/a Elantic Telecom, Inc.

File: Cavalier – Intellifiber Networks, Inc. f/k/a Elantic Telecom, Inc. – SOS – FL

September 10, 2009 Via Overnight Delivery

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Elantic Telecom, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F01000002797

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Phyllis Miller

۰.

. .

(Name of Contact Person)

Technologies Management, Inc.

(Firm/Company)

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy Ste 300

(Address)

Maitland, FL 32751

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Phyllis Miller	_{at (} 407 ₎ 740-3035
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:



\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F0100002797

(Document number of corporation (if known)

1 Elantic Telecom, Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

2. Virginia

(Incorporated under laws of)

3. 05/24/2001

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of

its jurisdiction of incorporation? August 28, 2009

5 Intellifiber Networks, Inc.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

(New jurisdiction)

 8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authentieated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Mark W. Clark

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

I	reasurer

(Title of person signing)





State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The name of ELANTIC TELECOM, INC. was changed to Intellifiber Networks, Inc. pursuant to a certificate of amendment issued by the Commission effective as of August 28, 2009.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: September 4, 2009

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Elantic Telecom, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F01000002797

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Phyllis Miller

•

(Name of Contact Person)

Technologies Management, Inc.

(Firm/Company)

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy Ste 300

(Address)

Maitland, FL 32751

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Phyllis Miller (Name of Contact Person) at (407) 740-3035 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:



\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301